04-06-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce

full 1200		(BE)		d Trademark Office	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents &	1012926	577 . <u>h</u> e	ed original documer		
Submission Type	- -	Conveyance Ty	<u> </u>	·-(-)EJ()	
□ New					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License			
Document ID #		Merger			
Correction of PTO Error		Security Agre			
Reel# Frame#	· 100	Change of Na			
			nc Assignment		
Reel #1545 Frame #0447	and the second state of the second se	Effective	Date:		
		Dther:			
Conveying Party	the gradient term of the control of		Execution Dat	e	
	_		Docombor 20	1006	
Name The Manitowoc Company, Inc	3 .		December 30,	1990	
│Formerly │	p 🗍 Limited Partr	nership 🔀 Corp	oration	sociation	
Other		icionib 🖂 con	, io.	ooda.on	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization Wiscons	sin			
Mark if Additional Names of Convey					
Receiving Party					
Nome Manitown Come Co	oun Inc				
Name Manitowoc Crane Gro	oup, mc.				
Address 50 West Liberty Stree	^ t				
Address Suite 1060	<i>.</i>				
Address Reno	Nevada		89501		
City	State/Cour	ntry	Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnershi	p 🔲 Limited Partı	nership 🔀 Cor	poration	sociation	
Other Other					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C					
Domestic Representative Designati		Yes 🗌 No			
Mark if Additional Names of Receiv Correspondent Name and Address	ing Parties Attached				
Correspondent Name and Address					
Lynn Sullivan			Telephone: (31	2) 616-5600	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Facsimile: (312		
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Attorney Docke	et No. 175539	
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780					
Pages Enter the total number of pages	_, 7.,				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Num	Registration Numl	oer(s) 		al numbers attached	
Trademark Application Num	nher(s)		Registration Number		
Tradomark Approacion Itali		1,751,792	1,834,338	1,423,634	
		1,873,611	887,829	1,073,477	
		872,527	1,073,478	1,210,284	
Number of Properties				perties involved: 11	
Fee Amount					
	F	ee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 (CFR 3.41): \$290.00 E	
Method of Payment:					
☐ Enclosed					
☐ Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: ☐ Yes					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes No Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
and topy of the original accumulation	<u> </u>	100			
Lynn Sullivan	Jam X	Jullum	January 7, 2000)	
Name of Person Signing	Signa			Date	
(AT /DAAA TTOU44 AAAAA47E 47F47AA					
707/2000 TTOH11 00000175 1751792	1				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0413

Attorney	Docket	No.	175539

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party			Execution Date			
Name The Manitowoc Company, Inc. Formerly			December 30, 1996			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Receiving Party		•				
DBA/AKA/TA Address 50 We	owoc Crane Group, Inc. est Liberty Street					
Address Suite			89501			
City	State/Cou	untry	Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other ☒ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) ☒ Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Numbers		R	Registration Numbers			
Tradonia.		716,813	1,933,745			
		+				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0414

SCHEDULE A MARKS (UNITED STATES)

Crane Group (Assignee)	Regs/Apps		
EPIC	1,751,792		
H-FACT	1,834,338		
M & design	1,423,634		
MANITEX	1,873,611		
MANITOWOC	887,829		
MANITOWOC & 2 Globe design			
MANITOWOC & Ball design	e en emperatura de la compansión de la comp		
PLATFORM-RINGER	1,073,477		
RINGER	672,527		
RINGER-SWINGER	1,073,478		
TRAVELING-RINGER	1,210,264		
VICON	716,813		
WEST MANITOWOC, INC. & design	1,933,745		

M:\DOC\TM\LAT\MANITOWO\ASSIGNUS.CG

-TRADEMARK

REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0415

Washington, D.C. 20231

M:\DOC\TMLAT\MANITOWO\MCGL158

REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THE MANITOWOC COMPANY, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a principal place of business at 500 South 16th Street, Manitowoc, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has adopted, used and is using in its business the marks identified in the attached Schedule A, which are the subject of various registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as also identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS MANITOWOO CRANE GROUP, INC., a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 50 W. Liberty Street, Suite 1060, Reno, Nevada 99501, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest thereto;

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, and its successors in interest, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and service marks identified in the attached Schedule A. together with the associated goodwill of the business in connection therewith, and including all common-law and other rights in said trademarks and service marks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademarks and service marks and the registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, coes hereby execute this agreement to take effect on the 31st day of December, 1996.

THE MANITOWOO COMPANY, INC. (Assignor)

By: E. Secretary !

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

SS.

COUNTY OF MAN'TOWOC)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 301/06 ________, 1995.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 5-17-28

RECORDED: 01/12/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002014 FRAME: 0417